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FACPAC BGS Project Closeout Form

(Ref# 2708)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Bellevue Independent Schools - Renovations

District: Bellevue Independent (HB678) (032)
Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

BG Number: 21-155

Status: Active

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage

Date of Project Substantial Completion

Date of Inventory Update

4/23/2024

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost

Total Construction Cost
Construction Contingency
Architect / Engineer Fee
Construction Manager Fee
Fiscal Agent Fee

Bond Discount

Equipment / Furnishings
Equipment / Computers
Technology Network System (KETS)
Site Acquisition

Site Survey

Geotechnical Investigations
Special Inspections
Commissioning
Advertising

Printing
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Difference

$-430,121.00

$0.00

$0.00
$-566.40
$-56,496.71
$10,710.30
$0.00
$2,031.80
$0.00

$0.00
$5,300.00
$-20,613.75
$-600.00
$-2,915.37
$0.00

Current BG-1  Final Project
Costs Costs
$5,734,950.00 $5,936,322.00 $201,372.00
$430,121.00 $0.00
$404,887.00  $404,887.00
$0.00
$22,906.00 $22,339.60
$95,250.00 $38,753.29
$0.00 $10,710.30
$0.00
$15,000.00 $17,031.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $5,300.00
$30,000.00 $9,386.25
$53,000.00 $52,400.00
$7,000.00 $4,084.63
$0.00
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Other Costs

Bank/Rating Fee $26,000.00 $25,718.00 $-282.00
Permit/Review Fees $12,044.00 $12,044.00 $0.00
Asbestos/Sanitary Sewar $126,704.00 $166,686.26 $39,982.26
Camera/Roofing Test

Cuts/TAB/Hydronic Flushing/Electric
Panel Monitoring

Total Cost $6,957,862.00 $6,705,663.13 $-252,198.87

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds

Current BG-1 Final Fund Difference

Funds Source
Available Utilized

Bond Sale - SFCC $182,099.00 $178,679.16 $-3,419.84
Bond Requirement - SFCC $0.00 $0.00
Local FSPK Bond Sale $6,167,901.00 $5,931,321.00 $-236,580.00
Local General Fund Bond Sale $0.00 $0.00
Cash - SFCC Requirement $0.00 $0.00
Cash - Building Fund $419,425.00 $262,030.32 $-157,394.68
Cash - Capital Outlay $43,463.00 $43,463.36 $0.36
Cash - Investment Earnings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cash - General Fund $0.00 $0.00
City - County - KYTC Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00
Funds Available KETS $0.00 $0.00
Federal Funds $0.00 $0.00
Funds Available - External Partner $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Agreement

Residual Funds $1,016.32 $1,016.32 $0.00
Residual Funds

Fund Source
19-164 - Bellevue High School - ADA $1,016.00 $1,016.32 $0.00

Acc... - Bond Sale - SFCC
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Other Funds

Reoffering Premium $129,509.00 $313,457.29 $183,948.29

School Security Funds $14,449.00 $14,449.00 $0.00

No Data $0.00 ($38,753.29) $-38,753.29
Total Funds $6,957,862.00 $6,705,663.16 $-252,198.84

Remaining Residual Value $252,198.84

Board Order Date 5/19/2025

about:blank 3/4



5/1/25, 2:58 PM Printer Friendly Screen

BGS Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 2708)

The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the
above reference project. An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review
and approval prior to payment.

The Local Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the reveiw of
KDE

Local Board of Education Designee Date

Local board order must be on file with district.Submit one complete copy to KDE for each
completed project.

about:blank 4/4



