FACPAC BG5 Project Closeout Form (Ref# 2708)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Bellevue Independent Schools - Renovations

BG Number: 21-155 District: Bellevue Independent (HB678) (032)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage

Date of Project Substantial Completion 4/23/2024

Date of Inventory Update

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost

	Current BG-1 Costs	Final Project Costs	Difference
Total Construction Cost	\$5,734,950.00	\$5,936,322.00	\$201,372.00
Construction Contingency	\$430,121.00	\$0.00	\$-430,121.00
Architect / Engineer Fee	\$404,887.00	\$404,887.00	\$0.00
Construction Manager Fee	\$0.00		\$0.00
Fiscal Agent Fee	\$22,906.00	\$22,339.60	\$-566.40
Bond Discount	\$95,250.00	\$38,753.29	\$-56,496.71
Equipment / Furnishings	\$0.00	\$10,710.30	\$10,710.30
Equipment / Computers	\$0.00		\$0.00
Technology Network System (KETS)	\$15,000.00	\$17,031.80	\$2,031.80
Site Acquisition	\$0.00		\$0.00
Site Survey	\$0.00		\$0.00
Geotechnical Investigations	\$0.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
Special Inspections	\$30,000.00	\$9,386.25	\$-20,613.75
Commissioning	\$53,000.00	\$52,400.00	\$-600.00
Advertising	\$7,000.00	\$4,084.63	\$-2,915.37
Printing	\$0.00		\$0.00

Other Costs

Bank/Rating Fee	\$26,000.00	\$25,718.00	\$-282.00
Permit/Review Fees	\$12,044.00	\$12,044.00	\$0.00
Asbestos/Sanitary Sewar	\$126,704.00	\$166,686.26	\$39,982.26
Camera/Roofing Test			
Cuts/TAB/Hydronic Flushing/Electric			
Panel Monitoring			
Total Cost	\$6,057,862,00	\$6,705,663.13	\$ 252 108 87
Total Cost	φυ,937,002.00	, 40,705,005.15	φ-232,190.07

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds

	Current BG-1 Funds Available	Final Fund Source Utilized	Difference
Bond Sale - SFCC	\$182,099.00	\$178,679.16	\$-3,419.84
Bond Requirement - SFCC	\$0.00		\$0.00
Local FSPK Bond Sale	\$6,167,901.00	\$5,931,321.00	\$-236,580.00
Local General Fund Bond Sale	\$0.00		\$0.00
Cash - SFCC Requirement	\$0.00		\$0.00
Cash - Building Fund	\$419,425.00	\$262,030.32	\$-157,394.68
Cash - Capital Outlay	\$43,463.00	\$43,463.36	\$0.36
Cash - Investment Earnings	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash - General Fund	\$0.00		\$0.00
City - County - KYTC Reimbursement	\$0.00		\$0.00
Funds Available KETS	\$0.00		\$0.00
Federal Funds	\$0.00		\$0.00
Funds Available - External Partner	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Agreement			
Residual Funds	\$1,016.32	\$1,016.32	\$0.00

Residual Funds

Fund Source			
19-164 - Bellevue High School - ADA Acc Bond Sale - SFCC	\$1,016.00	\$1,016.32	\$0.00

5/1/25, 2:58 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Other Funds

Reoffering Premium School Security Funds No Data	\$129,509.00 \$14,449.00 \$0.00	\$313,457.29 \$14,449.00 (\$38,753.29)	\$183,948.29 \$0.00 \$-38,753.29
Total Funds	\$6,957,862.00	0 \$6,705,663.16	\$-252,198.84
Remaining Residual Value Board Order Date	\$252,198.84 5/19/2025		

about:blank 3/4

5/1/25, 2:58 PM Printer Friendly Screen

BG5 Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 2708)

The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the above reference project. An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review and approval prior to payment.

The Local Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the reveiw of KDE

Local Board of Education Designee

Date

Local board order must be on file with district. Submit one complete copy to KDE for each completed project.

about:blank 4/4